SB0101/447575/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 101

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "requiring the motor fuel advertising sign of a" and substitute "repealing the requirement that certain"; in line 4, strike "dealer to state" and substitute "dealers advertise"; in the same line, strike "diesel fuel and a unit of regular" and substitute "mid-grade"; in line 5, strike "if the retail service station sells diesel fuel" and substitute "sold"; and in the same line, after "premises;" insert "repealing a certain obsolete provision of law relating to the sale of gasohol; authorizing certain signs to state a certain price for certain motor fuel products sold on the premises;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 18 down through "(i)" in line 19; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 20 down through "gasohol" in line 21; in line 22, after "(2)" insert "(I)"; in lines 24, 29, and 30, strike "(i)", "(ii)", and "(iii)", respectively, and substitute "1.", "2.", and "3.", respectively; strike beginning with the colon in line 24 down through "1." in line 25; in line 25, strike "and mid-grade"; strike in their entirety lines 26 through 28, inclusive; and after line 30, insert:

"(II) THE SIGN REQUIRED UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH ALSO MAY STATE THE LOWEST PRICE FOR A WHOLE MEASUREMENT UNIT OF DIESEL AND OTHER MOTOR FUEL PRODUCTS SOLD ON THE PREMISES.".